

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1462 OF 2026

In

WRIT PETITION 570 OF 2020

Puneet Kumar Shriram Verma And Ors                      ...PETITIONER  
V/S

Union Of India Thriough Secretary Ministry Of.RESPONDENT  
Hous. And Urban Poverty Alleviation And Ors

Adv. Niranjan Deshpande for Applicants

Smt. S. D. Vyas Addl. GP a/w Ms. Priyanka Chavan, AGP For  
Respondent/State

**CORAM :**        **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM  
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

**DATE :**        **24th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 10/04/2026 ( H. O. B.).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**